

Listed on 14.3.2014
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 2436 OF 2010

Hari Dutt ... Appellant
Versus
Kamal Singh & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application for directions in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.2.2014 with office report dated 4.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

*"Two weeks' time is granted to the non-applicant to file reply to the application.
List thereafter."*

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 27.2.2014 filed the reply of I.A. and copy of the same has been placed with appeal Paper Books.

It is also submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is served with notice but has not entered appearance till date.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the Appellant/Respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case and copies of the same has been included in appeal paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Id. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3rd DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
- 2.Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss