

: ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 1/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL

NO.2436/2010

HARI DUTT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 19/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Simar Vir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 1/2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2436/2010

The prayer made in this application is beyond the scope of the Civil Appeal. Consequently, the application is dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.19
15:51:36 IST
Reason: