

\234ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2436/2010

HARI DUTT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing on behalf of the respondents. and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

for Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground for early hearing of the appeal is made out.

The application for early hearing is accordingly rejected.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS